BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 030-142-701
Issue 2-D, March, 1965
AT&TCo Standard
REQUIREMENTS
1, GENERAL
1.01 This section covers 3-type timers.

through a locking switch and the clutch ter-
minals to a 48-volt dc power supply through
a nonlocking pushbutton-type key.
(k) Connect the 51OC test lamp and terminal
block terminals as shown in Fig. 7 for
parallel connections.
(1) Operate the locking switch to start the
motor.
(m) Operate the nonlocking key before check-
ing each cam setting and release it after
each check is made to permit the cam shaft
to restore to normal.
(n) A Cam Setting: Check the time of clos-
ure of the Micro Switch contacts associ-
ated with the A cam from the point at which
the key is operated to the point of extinguish-
ing of the 51OC test lamp.
TO LOCKING TO NONLOCKING
SWITCH CON- KEY CONTROLLING
TROLLING 22V AC 4 sw o c POWER
POWER SUPPLY SUPPLY
MOTOR q; ~t: —CLUTCH
CIRCUIT+ , CIRCUIT
M
Sloe
TOP
LAMP
TCRMINAL BLOCK
(~c:,;c:; w -
(N::::A;C:; ; ; : B A
000
TfRMINAL 9LOC@
PARALLEL CONNECTION
TO LOCKING TO NONLOCKI NC
.SWITCHCON- KIIY CONTROLLING
TROL. IN C22VAC 48VOC POWER
POWER SUPPLY suPPLY
%qt; ;p:~
CLUTCH
CIRCUIT
Sloe
LAMP
?!+$
TOP
/’
8*
E D:BA
000
-TERMINM BLOCK
(REAR VIEW.
3A TIMER)
(NO LETTERS
APPEAR ON
TERMINAL BLOCK)
SERIES CONNECTION
NOTE I ALL COROS IN OIAGRAMS ARE IW13ACOROS,
TITTEO AT EACH END WITH KS-6278 CONNECTING
CLIPS AND I08COR0 TIPS
NOTE 2. TI-E O ANO E MICRO SWITCH TERMINALS ARE
NOT USCO ON TtlC 3e TIMER TERMINAL eLOCK
Fig. 7- Circuits Used When Checking
Timing Requirements